Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Region |
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE
DAGUPAN CITY
Division Memo No. _/74 s.2019
To : Public Schools District Supervisors

School Principals/Heads/Assistant Principals Concerned

From : Office of the Schools Division Superintendent
Date May 21, 2019
Subject: Adjusted Budget Allocation for Procurement of Construction Materials for

the Repair of Various Public Schools

1. The Local Government Unit (LGU) has allotted five million pesos (Php 5, 000,000.00) for the
procurement of various construction materials for the repair of 39 public schools in Dagupan City.
(Summary list attached)

2. Attached is the list of 16 schools with the. requested amount varying from
granted/allotted. School heads/principals concerned are advised ta recomp
amount based on the:r pnonty needs, adjustmg to the total amount grant;
in the list.

3. All the rest (the 23 schools) need not change thelr request specn‘" ication
total amount was granted.

4, Submnssmn ofthe recomputat:ens of the 16 schools shall be until 8:00 A.M. tomorrow..
(May 22, 2019) at the Office of the City Budget Off icer (Ms Luz De Guzman) for the b'ddmg process
to move on as scheduled ; ; :

5. Prompt achon among the concerned pnncnpals/school heads is desired and immediate
dissemination of the contents of this memorandum is urgently needed.

DR. LORNKTS. BYGAYONG, CESOVI |
Schools Division Superintendent;



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Region |
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE
DAGUPAN CITY

PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTlON MATERIALS FOR THE
REPAIR OF VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN DAGUPAN CITY

SUMMARY
ORIGINAL AMOUNT
SCHOOL REQUEST GRANTED
1. BONUAN BOQUIG NATIONAL HS 434,232.30 100,000.00
2. LOMBOY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 179,725.40 100,000.00
3. DAGUPAN CITY NATIONAL HS 758,097.00 300,000.00
4. WEST CENTRAL ELEM. SCHOOL | 343,794.00 200,000.00
5. MANGIN-TEBENG ELEM. SCHOOL 230,994.00 100,000.00
6. TAMBAC ELEM. SCHOOL 206,383.00 100,000.00
7. BACAYAO SURELEM. SCHOOL | 706,225.90 200,000.00
8. BONUAN BOQUIG ELEM. SCHOOL | = 294.012.50 100,000.00
9. GEN. GREGORIO DEL PILARES | . 239,094.00
10. SALAPINGAO NATIONAL HS | 352,116.30
11. MAMALINGLING ELEM. SCHOOL | 327,194.00
12. JJDVTVSS 438,330.00
13_ CARAEL ELEM. SCHOOL 181,513.00
14. T. AYSON ROSARIOE.S. 175,290.40
15. SUIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 160,730.40
16. SALAPINGAO ELEM. SCHOOL | . 260,239.50 100.000.00
o ey Php 5,287,971.70 2,493,217.30




PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS FOR -
~ THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN DAGUPAN CITY |

S UMM A R Y

L) BONUAN BOQUIG NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

39 CARANGLAAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

100,000.00
2 BLISS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 140,942.60
{3) LOMBOY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . £ 100,000.00
4 JUAN L SIAPNO ELEMENTARY scnom 60,752.50 °
5. MALUED ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 92,815.50
&) DAGUPAN CITY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL '300,000.00
@) WEST CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL I 200,000.00
O MANGIN-TEBENG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 100,000.00
- TAMBAC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -100,000.00
10 LUCAO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL N 1118,400.00
{1 BACAYAO SUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - 200,000.00
12 EAST CENTRAL INTEGRATED SCHOOL =~ v 94,089.70
13 PASCUALA G. VILLAMIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL _BACAYAO NORTE 105,655.50
14 POGO-LASIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 122,438.40
15 TEBENG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL = 145,253.60
f6) BONUAN BOQUIG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100,000.00
17 LEON-FRANCISCO MARAMBA ELEM. SCHOOL ‘ 80,455.00
18 NORTH CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "' ' oV 164,085.00
19 LASIP GRANDE ELEM. SCHOOL 29,000.00
20 GEN. GREGORIO DEL PILAR ELEM. SCHOOL ( 200,000.00
21 FEDERICO N. CERALDE INTEGRATED SCHOOL:BONUAN BINLOC 93,170.80
22 SABANGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL , 87,670.20
23 PANTALELEM.SCHOOL '~ s 146,520.40
24 VICTORIA Q. ZARATE ELEM. SCHOOL- ARELLANO ST 173,808.00
@25/ SALAPINGAO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 150,000.00
26 BOLOSAN ELEM. SCHOOL MR 209,096.40
@ MAMALINGLING ELEM. SCHOOL j”? 303,217.30
28 SALISAY ELEM. SCHOOL Pl 194,913.30
29 CALMAY ELEM. SCHOOL | 61,732.40
@ JUDGE JOSE DE VENECIA TECHNICA ;VOCATIONAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 200,000.00
1) CARAEL ELEM. SCHOOL * 120,000.00
) T. AYSON ROSARIO ELEM. SCHOOL CALMAY 120,000.00
33 PUGARO INTEGRATED SCHOOL = ' 85,500.00
64 SUIT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100,000.00
35 CARAEL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 130,002.30
(36) SALAPINGAO ELEM. SCHOOL 100,000.00
37 DAGUPAN CITY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 68,631.00
38 JUAN P. GUADIZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44,964.10
56,886.00

5,000,000.00

" GRAND TOTAL (SUM OF REQUESTS) Php

Prepared by: ’ A “Checkedrby: : e Reviewed by:

NESTOR P. DE VERA
Assistant City Engineer

KAREN LOUISE T. BORROMEO ' . FRANKLIN V. CATUBIG
Technical Consultant / Civil Engineer " Chief-Planning & Design Section

Recommending Approval‘. Approved by:

MA. VIRGINIA V. ROSAR]O . Hon BELEN T. FERNANDEZ
City Engmeer ‘ ‘ - City Mayor



	image_002.pdf (p.2)
	image_003.pdf (p.3)

